
Contact Person(s): Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration

Primary:  Agapi Doulaveris 202-622-3968

Secondary:  William Schutt 202-622-5952        2000 Inventory of Commercial Activities

Organizational  State Location FTEs      Functional Reason Year First Year of Cost CIV/FTE Estimated Date Post-MEO
Unit          Code Code Appeared on Comparison Savings Annual Dollar Performance Review

Inventory or Conversion    Savings Completed

Personnel Mgt DC Washington 6      B700 - Personnel Management Specialist C 1999 N/A N/A

Finance and DC Washington 5      C403 - Financial Program Management C 1999 N/A N/A
Accounting

Contract/ DC Washington 5      C500 - External Auditing  C 1999 N/A N/A
Procurement Audits

IRS GPRA Audits TX Dallas 10      C500 - External Audits C 1999 N/A N/A
  

Information System DC Washington 9      C500 - External Audits C 1999 N/A N/A
Management Audits  

    
Information System TN Memphis 9      C500 - External Audits C 1999 N/A N/A
Management Audits      

Information Systems GA Atlanta 7      C500 - External Audits C 1999 N/A N/A
Modernization Audits

Information System TX Dallas 7      C500 - External Audits C 1999 N/A N/A
Modernization Audits

       N/A
Financial Mgt DC Washington 5      I440 - Management Evaluation/Audits C 2000 N/A
Reviews       N/A       

 
ADP Services - MA Andover 1      I501 - IG Data Collection and Analysis C 1999 N/A N/A
Data Management

ADP Services - TX Austin 1      I501 - IG Data Collection and Analysis C 1999 N/A N/A
Data Management

ADP Services - GA Atlanta 4      I501 - IG Data Collection and Analysis C 1999 N/A N/A
Data Management        

ADP Services - NY Holtsville 1      I501 - IG Data Collection and Analysis C 1999 N/A N/A
Data Management  
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Organizational  State Location FTEs      Functional Reason Year First Year of Cost CIV/FTE Estimated Date Post-MEO
Unit         Code Code Appeared on Comparison Savings Annual Dollar Performance Review

         Inventory Savings Completed

ADP Services - MO Kansas City 2      I501 - IG Data Collection and Analysis C 1999 N/A N/A
Data Management

ADP Services - TN Memphis 2      I501 - IG Data Collection and Analysis C 1999 N/A N/A
Data Management

ADP Services - KY Newport 1      I501 - IG Data Collection and Analysis C 1999 N/A N/A
Data Management         

ADP Services - UT Odgen 1      I501 - IG Data Collection and Analysis C 1999 N/A N/A
Data Management  

ADP Services - DC Washington 4      I501 - IG Data Collection and Analysis C 1999 N/A N/A
Data Management

 
ADP Procurement DC Washington 3      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A

               Support

ADP Security CA Fresno 1      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
         

ADP Services GA Atlanta 6      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services TX Austin 1      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services MA Andover 1      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services IL Chicago 1      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services TX Dallas 3      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services NY Holtsville 1      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services MO Kansas City 1      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services NY New York 1      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management
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Organizational  State Location FTEs      Functional Reason Year First Year of Cost CIV/FTE Estimated Date Post-MEO
Unit         Code Code Appeared on Comparison Savings Annual Dollar Performance Review

         Inventory Savings Completed

ADP Services KY Newport 3      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services CA Oakland 1      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services UT Odgen 1      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services PA Philadelphia 3      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services DC Washington 5      I000 - Investigations, Administrative C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Management

ADP Services GA Atlanta 4      W826 - Systems Design, Development C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Architecture                   Programming Services

ADP Services FL Jacksonville 1      W826 - Systems Design, Development C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Architecture                   Programming Services

ADP Services PA Philadelphia 1      W826 - Systems Design, Development C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Architecture                   Programming Services

ADP Services CA Oakland 1      W826 - Systems Design, Development C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Architecture                   Programming Services

ADP Services DC Washington 4      W826 - Systems Design, Development C 1999 N/A N/A
Systems Architecture                   Programming Services

Administrative DC Washington 7      Y540 - Maintenance and Logistics C 1999 N/A N/A
Services                                Program Management

Administrative NY New York 1      Y540 - Maintenance and Logistics C 1999 N/A N/A
Services                 Program Management
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